G.N. 1536

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

08054049
16706460
70148228

59782538
68252586
37330307
62127238
16909886
63989756
67851581
64983036
71805647
64894724
38621593
69918585
51221138
39734296
10061832
68237051
64148826

74541040
56495598
71334129
67683198
21467039

ACTUAL GROW LIMITED
ADECO LIMITED

AEROSPACE (INT'L) APPLIED TECH RESEARCH INSTITUTE

LIMITED

ALL-IN ONE MARKETING & PROMOTION LIMITED
ALLSMART INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
ALWAYS DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

AMPLE MOON CATERING SERVICES LIMITED
AMWISE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

ANK International Limited

APC Investments Limited

ARONA MANAGEMENT LIMITED

ARTLIKE ADVERTISING DESIGN LIMITED
ASAR MANAGEMENT LIMITED

ASIAN TIME INVESTMENT LIMITED

BCT China Eastern Holding Limited
BE-BETTERPOWER INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
BELL INDUSTRY (HK) CO., LIMITED
BESTHAND INVESTMENTS LIMITED

BILLION RICH ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED

BLANK (HK) CULTURAL WORKSHOP LIMITED

BORUN INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
BUSINESS FOR ART FOUNDATION LIMITED
Beauty Light Science And Technology Co., Limited
Beckons Global Properties Limited

C & Y PACIFIC LIMITED
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59731799
13683738
52784606
70047042
33704429
18649088
73284310
63837472
71576070
68165030
52320177
70427816

68482979
69707883
58597594

73104005
74037271
69912602
65742742
70252625
64318889

72011609
10044826
31776412
50314760
66945656
69334860
70124804
35817929
70077994
59761845
64962521

CHANET GLOBAL LIMITED

CHEER FLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CHENGHUI INTERNATIONAL (HK) CO., LIMITED
CHINA AODE TRADING LIMITED

CHINA NEXUS INDUSTRY & TRADING (HK) LIMITED
CHINA TRAVEL HOTEL LIMITED

CLEARWATER HORIZON LIMITED

COOLINE CO., LIMITED

CVI HOLDINGS LIMITED

CXG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Ceylon Bitters Company Limited -The-

China (HK) Changer Investment Management Limited

China Heng Xin Asset Management Co., Limited
China LotSynergy Financial Holdings Limited

China Millnair Bio-Group Co., Limited

Choi Tak Limited

CoolCat HK Limited

DACH MOBILE LIMITED

DAVID CHUI CONSULTANTS LIMITED
DAYHOPE CO., LIMITED

DEPARTMENT OF TINGFANG TECHNOLOGY (HONG KONG)
CO., LIMITED

DISTINCTION CREATIVE LIMITED
DORCHESSON LIMITED

DRAGON NEW HOLDINGS LIMITED
DREAMSTER LIMITED

Diziz-S Limited

Domus Group Limited

Dream Guardians Limited -The-

EASTERN BASE ENTERPRISES LIMITED
EDIT OPTICAL CO., LIMITED

ELITE GRACE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
ETON FUNDS HOLDCO (HONG KONG) LIMITED
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17785524
60465606
50331182
68599154
71216165
62654548
69816743
65178711
61579826
35695228
73354818
58899801
70706844
63936119
72211598
67110628
66584298
66539942
59058866

72455483
30706949
70557532
67169415
38291326
31509994
39790753
67229863
58526644
69467055
69990769
71231674
73355084
73204714

ETRALI (H.K.) LIMITED

EVER LINKAGE TRADING LIMITED

EXN TRADING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Eagle Fair Incorporated Limited

Ecopromos Line Co., Limited

Everich Global Solution Limited

FAN CROWD LIMITED

FIL ROUGE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED
FINSCAPE LIMITED

FIRST TEAM HOLDINGS LIMITED
FORTUNE CREATE LIMITED

FRANCE RTM XF DEVELOP LIMITED

Fast Well International Holdings Limited
FirstSub Digital Co., Limited

Fomito Limited

Four Treasures Group Development Co., Limited
G WIN INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

GALAXY CHARM LIMITED

GARNET INVESTMENT GROUP (HONG KONG) COMPANY
LIMITED

GBA Aviation Limited

GENERAL FAITH HONG KONG LIMITED

GERMANY NIGAO INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
GIGATRON LIMITED

GLOBAL PAPER TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

GLOBAL SCIENTIFIC AND TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

GO SPEED LIMITED

GOOGUT MINGWAH (HONG KONG) LIMITED

GOTO TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

GRAND VENTURE LIMITED

GRATEFUL INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
GREAT STATE INDUSTRIES CO., LIMITED

GREATER BAY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

GREATER UNIVERSE LIMITED
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68337362
64721163
75366483
66716285
72208474
62308622
70052956
73408330
59077654
50470790
64321092

72211881
66729359
63854454
65041742
38666472
74169965
32285101
18927175
64014261
73027447
68224270
72618564
60490621
50493126
59953115
66839443
58592112

64718293

70102262
61413804
69263235

GUANGZHOU KINGTACHI ELECTRONIC CO., LIMITED
Genesis Alpha Management Limited

German Vision Limited

Get It Delivered HK Limited

Giant Leap Tech Investments Limited

Green beauty International Beauty Group Co., Limited
GuangZhou Yameva Leather Gift Manufacturer Co., Limited
Gymmour (HK) Limited

H&D INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED

HARVEST BUSINESS AFFAIRS COMPANY LIMITED

HK GOOD LIFE BUILDING MATERIALS INDUSTRY AND TRADE
CO., LIMITED

HK Ganer Health Technology Limited

HK LINFUNG TRADE CO., LIMITED

HK YUZHIJING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

HK ZHONG YI INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
HKC COMMUNICATION (HONGKONG) LIMITED

HKEX Private Markets Limited

HOHOPAY LIMITED

HONEST FAME INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

HONG KONG CHANGFU JINYU JEWELRY CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG GREAT TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY LIMITED
HONG KONG MARINE SERVICE CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG TARANIS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HONGKONG BANANA GROUP CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG BANGGE TECHNOLOGY SHARES CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG BOKELIN TECHNOLOGY LIGHTING CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG INTERNATIONAL CRS GROUP LIMITED
HONGKONG JOINT ARCHITECTS LIMITED

HONGKONG KANGAROO MOMMY BRAND MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

HONGKONG YIWEI INT'L GROUP LIMITED
HONGYOR HOLDING GROUP CO., LIMITED
HUH COMPANY LIMITED
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63570426
74235859
74199663
74500880
71157292
74537572
68181074
70497338
72895190
69441980
65272393
67689762
71209819
51468021
52703795
58361139
73419452
70280842

60486527
71199018

73141025
72959372
35582429
53393494
67422344
60522771
70659594
59781516
66945606
62160717
66686080
67614070

HULIN INCORPORATION LIMITED

Hiricle Trading Company Limited

Hong Kong Fountain Source Limited

Hong Kong Guangwen Investment Limited
Hong Kong Industrial Technologies Limited
Hong Kong Winnie Bear Trading Co., Limited
Hong Kong ZeLiYee Trade Co., Limited
HongKong Seantong International Trade Limited
HongKong Shenlong Industrial Co., Limited
Hongkong Jinhanlin Nobility Clothing Limited
Hongkong Xin Yan Jia Industrial Co., Limited
Hung On International Investment Group Limited
Huo Feng Ding International Company Limited
I'T MOBILE LIMITED

ICM TECH LIMITED

IM AUTOKEY CO., LIMITED

IMSTRAPY INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

ISRAEL WEISITE AGRICULTURAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH &

DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
J-MAX ASIA LIMITED
JAPAN KAWASHIMA WENFU CO., LIMITED

JAYA INTERNET TECHNOLOGY HK CO., LIMITED

JENG YEAH GROUP LIMITED

JIC WOOD COMPANY LIMITED

JIFU SHIPPING CO., LIMITED

JILY LIMITED

JIN RUI SHI OPTICAL COMPANY LIMITED
JOYFUL KEY LIMITED

JOYLONG INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
Jefani Limited

Jinwangxin Hardware (Hongkong) Co., Limited
KAD TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

KATE FASHION CORPORATION LIMITED
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66855291
73729126
72256891
35082225
71273212
66185199
74620731
34574566
62410263
58571908
64232811
71036638
59582364
69445594
62562000
66115944
63678492
37147528
32529373
73401752
71149144

68060143
70232336
61630644
70267296
64963412

69711369
59632280

30332027
68398560
62122466
66721791

KIWI INVESTMENTS HOLDINGS (HK) LIMITED
Kin Ling Universal Healthcare Group Limited

King Sheung Services Limited

LAN KWAI FONG NUMBER ONE MALL LIMITED
LEAD FOCUS LIMITED

LEO ROASTED PIG EXPERT LIMITED

LISUPER INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

LUCK FIELD (CHINA) LIMITED

LUCKY HONG LIMITED

LUEN TAI GLOBAL LIMITED

LUXLEY LIMITED

LVS LIMITED

LYC Investment Limited

Legend Oasis Limited

MAIXIN WIRE MESH PRODUCTS CO., LIMITED
MANDO INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
MARVEL MARKETING LIMITED

MASS EPOCH LIMITED

ME GROUP (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED -THE-
MH Aesthetic (HK) Limited

MINUOSI INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION (HK) LIMITED

Mariposa Professional Services Company Limited
Marvelous Cat Limited

Matchsticks Design Works Limited

Mofect Limited

NEW CHWAY (HK) INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED

NEW EVER LIMITED

NEW HONG YI (HONGKONG) INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO.,

LIMITED

NEW RULER SHIPPING COMPANY LIMITED
NGSC Investment Limited

Natural Dream (Hong Kong) Limited

Niaga Solar Energy Limited
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65187239
59042914

65196854

53458402
72155217
63886358
69530983
50920509
38811798
30241098
38481238
19785275
60328058
72120404
72639037
30573922
74453548
60439570
70199342
31785396
35154898
50268775
37808534

69886184
71027209
69355294
73272569
74370235
72707321
34103799
58939693
53768980

Noodle Joy Company Limited

OCEANON INTERNATIONAL COSMETICS (HONGKONG)
LIMITED

ON BEHALF OF INSPIRATION AND DREAM COMPLETION
(HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED

ONWOOD ENTERPRISES LIMITED

OPRO PROTECTION HK LIMITED

Otaku Online Co. Limited

PACIFIC AIR LIMITED

PACIFIC KINGDOM LIMITED

PACIFIC WIN DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

PAL Health Care Logistics Limited

PANSY GARMENT COMPANY LIMITED

PHOENIX OCEAN LIMITED

PIN JIA PLASTIC HARDWARE PRODUCTS CO., LIMITED
PURPLE STAR ENTERPRISE COMPANY LIMITED
Perfect Wings Trading Limited

QREATIVE REPUBLIC LIMITED

QUICKFISH SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT LIMITED
REDGOOD TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

REDORANGR TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

REGAL KING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

RICH PEACE INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE LIMITED
RTR ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED

RUNDA GARBAGE DISPOSAL DEVELOPMENT (HOLDINGS)

LIMITED

RUNYAO (CHINA) IMMIGRATE SERVICE CO., LIMITED
Red Rabbit International Co., Limited

Remote Touch International Company Limited

Rich Rice Limited

Runner Physio Limited

SCORE HARVEST LIMITED

SEA CORAL AQUARIUM LIMITED

SEMICOM TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

SENTONLI TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
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62937504
74554473
73253129
59919151

50520470
13550488
67874878

64449226
58056994
71369869
71238854
64914845
71239313
52058542
50388024
63829439
65174652
68180484

71800786
70005145
74142187
60437023

69698444
74476550
34768498
39603265
73290424
65197088
73059812
61164891
70619982

SHEEN GIANT LIMITED
SHENGHUI INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
SHENGMARUI TRADE LIMITED

SHENZHEN GOLDEN INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGIES CO.,
LIMITED

SHURAN INTERNATIONAL SPORTS EQUIPMENT LIMITED
SILKPACK COMPANY LIMITED
SINO-EAGLE INTERNATIONAL LOGISTICS (H.K.) LIMITED

SKY CHEER TRADING LIMITED

SKY COTTON CORPORATION LIMITED

SONDER INTERNATIONAL HONGKONG CO., LIMITED
SOPUDAR TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

STEP GRAND INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

SUESIAN CO., LIMITED

SUNNY CHOICE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
SUSANNE INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
SWEET HOUSE DESSERT LIMITED

SWITZERLAND HEBES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Seair Aviation Technology Limited
Silver DC Investment Limited
Sino African Trade Development Limited

So Caffe (Hong Kong) Company Limited

SouthPaw Limited

Supreme Talent School Company Limited

TIMBER OCEAN INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

TOP BRIGHT INVESTMENTS LIMITED

TOP FULFILL LIMITED

TOP SUCCESS CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING LIMITED
TRDZ (Asia) Limited

TRONSUM LIMITED

TRU-LINK TRADE LIMITED
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62617120
68348256
70239388
69291290
66009668
72362054
52926824
58414794
69426405
71386736
68709698
05436969
70657568
60956942
17099527
34490621
66738568
72437609
72953025
71137432
58538217

15533725
70750005
200664107
69980716
67199927
18649101
63378983
74421018
65191692
67614842
68251297
52237803
34327418

22 March 2024

TUNG PANG TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED
Tat Chun (China) Electronic Trading Company Limited
Temgo Trading Co., Limited

True-link Network Co., Limited

USA SHIP KING INT'L FASHION LIMITED
Unibloom Company Limited

United Link Worldwide Limited

VIDELOT HK LIMITED

VLCC Friendship Co., Limited

Victoria Investments Limited

WENWEI FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED
WHEATON COMPANY LIMITED

WING LEE FINTECH COMPANY LIMITED
WINKA LIMITED

WISE MOST INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
WORLD FUNG PLASTIC PRODUCTS LIMITED
WORLDLINK TECHNOLOGY SERVICE LIMITED
Wise Reliance Limited

X888 Limited

XDB TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

YAO HUA INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL AND COMMERCIAL
LIMITED

YAU LUEN PLASTIC MOULD FACTORY LIMITED
YINGLI COMMERCIAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
YONG WEI ELECTRONICS LIMITED
YONGSHENG (HK) FOOD CO., LIMITED

YOSION STEEL PROCESSING ENGINEERING CO LIMITED
YOUTHS TRAVEL HOTEL LIMITED

Yileng Electronics Technology Limited

‘Yuen Hong Trading Co. Limited

Yuheng Chemicals Co., Limited

Yuk Ming International Trading (Hong Kong) Limited
ZHIHAI INTL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

ZHONG YI GROUP (HK) CO., LIMITED

ZINCERE LIMITED
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Sandy P. S. IP for Registrar of Companies
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